

**CHANGE ORDER NUMBER – 4**

Project: <b>Brick Township High School East Parking Lot Improvements</b> Owner: <b>Brick Township Board of Education</b> Contractor: <b>C.J. Hesse, Inc. 25 1st Avenue, Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716</b>	Change Oder No.: <b>4</b>  Change Order Date: <b>8/1/2017</b>
--	---

**The following are changes in the contract. Location and Reason for Change Order:**

**Reason:** Change Order no. 4 is a required change order that includes the work required to mitigate for an existing poor pavement section found in a large portion of the parking lot. Based on visual surface inspection and thicknesses of pavement acquired after full depth pavement removal, it was determined the pavement section is not adequate. This change order includes raising the full depth pavement areas approximately 2 inches. The area would not require milling and has been provided as a credit. Then the 2 inch surface course would be and overlay on the existing pavement. Additional leveling course and milling at specific locations would be required at the connection points.

Item No.	Description	(+/-)	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Additional Items</b>						
CO4	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	+	1,560.00	SY	\$ 11.40	\$ 17,784.00
	Milling Keyways, Variable Depth	+	275	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00
	Leveling Course Pavement Material	+	80	TONS	\$ 99.18	\$ 7,934.40
	CREDIT - Milling, 2" Depth	-	2,500	SY	\$ (3.00)	\$ (7,500.00)
<b>Extra Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 19,043.40</b>

<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 19,043.40</b>
--------------	---------------------

<u>Accepted:</u>	Extra	\$ 19,043.40
	Reduction	\$ -
	Total Change	\$ 19,043.40

\_\_\_\_\_  
C.J. Hesse, Inc. (Date)

Approval Recommended:

\_\_\_\_\_  
CHA Consulting, Inc. (Date)

Approved:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Brick Township Board of Education (Date) 8/2/17

Amount of Original Contract	\$ 425,213.12
Amount of Change Order 1	\$ 10,930.65
Amount of Change Order 2	\$ 5,683.62
Amount of Change Order 3	\$ 500.00
Amount of Change Order 4	\$ 19,043.40
 Adjusted Contract Amount	 \$ 461,370.79
 %Change in Contract [(+) Increase or (-) Decrease)	  7.84%